

Court No. - 68

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 345 of 2020

Petitioner :- Ram Sewak And Another

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation, Kushinagar And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Prashant Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Pramod Kumar Maurya

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks time to file supplementary affidavit to bring on record relevant facts.

List on 28.2.2020 in **top ten cases**.

Order Date :- 7.2.2020

Prakhar