

Court No. - 68

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 345 of 2020

Petitioner :- Ram Sewak And Another

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation, Kushinagar And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Prashant Sharma

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Pramod Kumar Maurya, Ram Sheel Sharma

Hon'ble Saumitra Dayal Singh, J.

1. The matter is date fixed today. It cannot be taken up, due to paucity of time.

2. List this case on 20.03.2020 in **top ten cases**.

Order Date :- 28.2.2020

Shubham