

Court No. - 21

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 345 of 2020

Petitioner :- Ram Sewak And Another

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation, Kushinagar
And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Prashant Sharma, Onkar Nath
Vishwakarma, Praveen Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Pramod Kumar
Maurya, Ram Sheel Sharma, Satendra Kumar Singh

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

Shri M.J. Akhtar, learned counsel for the petitioners states that Shri V.M. Jaidi (Sr. Advocate) is not present today to argue the matter due to some personal reason. He has requested for the adjournment of the case for the day.

Learned counsel for the respondents as well as learned Standing Counsel have no objection to the prayer made by counsel for the petitioners.

Sri P.R. Maurya, learned counsel for the respondents has filed memo of appearance on behalf of respondent No.5 in the Court room today which is taken on record.

Office is directed to print the name of Sri P.R. Maurya as counsel for the respondent in the cause list, whenever the matter is listed next.

List this case on 27.07.2021.

Order Date :- 23.7.2021

Sachin