

Court No. - 21

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 345 of 2020

Petitioner :- Ram Sewak And Another

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation, Kushinagar
And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Prashant Sharma, Onkar Nath
Vishwakarma, Praveen Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Pramod Kumar
Maurya, Ram Sheel Sharma, Satendra Kumar Singh

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the petitioners, list this case on 24.08.2021.

Office is directed to comply the order dated 23.07.2021 by which name of Shri P.R. Maurya (Panchu Ram Maurya), counsel for the respondent was directed to be printed in the cause list.

Order Date :- 5.8.2021

Sachin