

Court No. - 18

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 345 of 2020

Petitioner :- Ram Sewak And Another

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation, Kushinagar And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Prashant Sharma, Divyansh Sharma, M J Akhtar, Onkar Nath Vishwakarma, Praveen Kumar, Premshankar Shukla, Sonu Malik

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Panchu Ram Maurya, Pramod Kumar Maurya, Ram Sheel Sharma, Satendra Kumar Singh, Suresh Chandra Varma

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

1. Counsel for the petitioner is granted one week and no more time to file rejoinder affidavit.

2. List this matter on 10th July, 2023 in top ten cases.

3. Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 17.5.2023

PS*