



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 345 of 2020

Ram Sewak And Another

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Deputy Director Of Consolidation, Kushinagar And
4 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	: Divyansh Sharma, Dr. Aditya Kumar Trivedi, M J Akhtar, Manvendra Kumar Yadav, Mustaqeem Ahmad, Onkar Nath Vishwakarma, Prashant Sharma, Praveen Kumar, Premshankar Shukla, Somesh Khare, Sonu Malik
Counsel for Respondent(s)	: C.S.C., Pramod Kumar Maurya, Ram Sheel Sharma, Satendra Kumar Singh, Suresh Chandra Varma, Vimal Kumar

Court No. - 50

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

The interim order dated 24.08.2021 is extended till further orders of the Court.

The Superintendent of Police, Kushinagar shall ensure the compliance of the interim order dated 24.08.2021 by the police officer concerned.

The respondents are restrained from making any constructions on the disputed parcels of land.

List on 11.11.2025 in the top ten cases.

The learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kushinagar to communicate a copy of this order to the Superintendent of Police, Kushinagar for compliance.

The Registrar (Compliance) to communicate this order to the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Kushinagar. .

(Ajay Bhanot,J.)

September 23, 2025

Ashish Tripathi